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CHARMY BRILLIANCE

Nelle minime imperfezioni, nelle lievi sfumature che 
esaltano la materia risiede l’unicità della collezione 
Look, che amplia la sua gamma con tre nuove tonalità 
e una decorazione con struttura a rilievo applicata a 
una selezione fondi colore. Memoria e tradizione sono 
racchiusi in piccole superfici preziose reinterpretate in 
chiave contemporanea. Lavorazioni artigianali e smalti 
brillanti creano giochi di luce sulle superfici che fanno 
vibrare gli spazi con calore e personalità.

The range of the Look collection, made unique by its tiny flaws and subtle 
variations in color that underline its material, is now extended with three 
new shades and a decor with a relief structure applied to selected colored 
plain tiles. Memory and tradition are embodied in exquisite small surfaces 
reinterpreted in contemporary taste. Hand-craftsmanship and bright glazes 
create interplays of light on surfaces that add vibrant warmth and personality 
to interiors. / In ihren winzigen Unregelmäßigkeiten, den leichten, das 
Material herausarbeitenden Nuancierungen liegt die Einzigartigkeit der 
Kollektion Look begründet, die ihr Sortiment nun durch drei neue Farbtöne 
und ein Dekor mit Relief-Struktur auf eine Auswahl von Grundfliesen 
erweitert. Gedächtnis und Tradition sind hier in einer modernen 
Interpretation auf kleinen, auserlesenen Flächen verewigt. Handwerkliche 
Details und hochglänzende Glasuren erzeugen faszinierende Hell-Dunkel-
Effekte auf den Flächen, die den Raum mit Leben und Persönlichkeit 
erfüllen. / Un produit en grès cérame avec une finition mi-mate  
C’est dans les minuscules imperfections et les légères nuances qui subliment 
la matière que réside l’unicité de la collection Look, dont la gamme accueille 
trois nouvelles tonalités et un décor avec structure en relief appliqué à une 
sélection de fonds de couleur. Mémoire et tradition se retrouvent sur de 
petites surfaces précieuses réinventées sous une optique contemporaine. 
Le savoir-faire artisanal et les émaux brillants créent des jeux de lumière 
sur les surfaces qui font vibrer les espaces par leur charme et leur cachet. /   
La singularidad de Look estriba en las imperfecciones mínimas y en los 
ligeros matices que realzan la materia. La colección amplía su gama con 
tres nuevas tonalidades y una decoración con estructura en relieve aplicada 
sobre una selección de fondos de color. La memoria y la tradición se ven 
contenidas en pequeñas preciosas superficies reinterpretadas en clave 
contemporánea. Elaboraciones artesanales y esmaltes brillantes crean 
juegos de luz sobre las superficies, haciendo que los espacios vibren con 
calidez y personalidad. / Уникальность коллекции Look кроется в 
легких оттенках, выгодно подчеркивающих красоту входящих в нее 
материалов. Ассортимент был расширен внедрением трех новых 
цветов и декора с рельефной структурой, доступного для некоторых 
фоновых цветов. Небольшие, ценные поверхности переосмысляют 
в современном ключе воспоминания и традиции. Ручные приемы 
обработки и глянцевые глазури создают на поверхности такую игру 
света, которая наделяет пространства теплом и индивидуальным 
характером.

LOOK COLLECTION

RCU2 Look Struttura 3D Yubi Bianco 6x24 - 23/8”x97/16” - R8XA Stratford White Rettificato 120x120 - 471/4”x471/4” - RCFP Stratford White Rettificato 120x278 - 471/4”x1097/16”
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materie, forme e colori,  
pura espressività
dell’handmade
materials, shapes and colours, the pure expressive power of handmade tiles / 
Materie, Formen und Farben: die Ausdruckskraft handwerklicher Kunst /  
matières, formes et couleurs, pure expressivité du fait main / materias, formas  
y colores: la expresividad pura de lo hecho a mano / материалы, формы  
и цвета являются чистым выражением изделий ручной работы
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LOOK COLLECTION

Una palette cromatica con 
due colori saturi – Verde 

e Turchese – e la tonalità 
neutra del Lino, arricchisce 

i fondi della collezione 
Look per suggerire 

nuovi abbinamenti con le 
superfici effetto pietra, 

legno e cemento di Ragno. 
Il mattoncino 6x24 cm, 
con bordi dritti, esalta 

il carattere artigianale 
di un prodotto ottenuto 

industrialmente ed è ideale 
anche per i rivestimenti 
di facciate o per pose a 

rivestimento e a pavimento.

espressività artigianale
hand-crafted expressiveness / ausdrucksstarke Verarbeitung / expressivité artisanale /  

expresividad artesanal / Выразительность ручной работы

Two saturated shades – Verde and Turchese – and neutral 
Lino extend the colour assortment of the Look collection’s 
plain tiles, inspiring fresh combinations with Ragno’s stone-, 
wood- and concrete-effect surfaces. The straight-edged brick 
tile of 6x24 cm underlines this industrial product’s hand-
crafted character and is equally ideal for cladding facades  
or for installation on walls and floors. 

Ein Farbspektrum mit zwei gesättigten Farben – Verde und 
Turchese – und der neutrale Farbton von Lino bereichern 
die Grundfliesen der Look-Kollektion und regen zu neuen 
Kombinationen mit den Oberflächen mit Stein-, Holz und 
Betonoptik von Ragno an. Die Fliese 6x24 cm mit geraden 
Kanten hebt den handwerklichen Charakter des industriell 
gefertigten Produkts heraus und eignet sich ideal für  
die Verkleidung von Fassaden oder die Verwendung als 
Wand- und Bodenfliese. 

Une palette de deux couleurs saturées - Verde et Turchese - 
et le ton neutre Lino, enrichit les fonds de la collection Look 
pour inviter à de nouvelles associations avec les surfaces 
effet pierre, bois et béton de Ragno. Idéale pour habiller  
les façades ou revêtir les murs et les sols, la briquette de 
6x24 cm aux bords droits met en valeur le rendu artisanal  
d’un produit fabriqué industriellement. 

Una paleta cromática compuesta por dos colores saturados, 
Verde y Turchese, y la tonalidad neutra de Lino, enriquece 
los fondos de la colección Look para sugerir nuevas 
combinaciones con las superficies de efecto piedra, madera  
y cemento de Ragno. El ladrillo de 6 x 24 cm, de bordes 
rectos, remarca el carácter artesanal de un producto 
obtenido de modo industrial y resulta ideal asimismo  
para revestir fachadas o para cubrir paredes y suelos. 

Палитра, состоящая из двух насыщенных цветов Verde  
и Turchese, а также из нейтрального тона Lino, пополняет 
ассортимент фоновых элементов коллекции Look, предлагая 
новые сочетания с материалами под камень, дерево и 
цемент от Ragno. Кирпичик 6x24 см с прямыми кромками 
подчеркивает вид ручной работы изделия промышленного 
производства и великолепно подходит для оформления 
фасадов, а также для настенной и напольной укладки. 

RCU1 Look Lino 6x24 - 23/8”x97/16”
RCU8 Look Struttura 3D Yubi Verde 6x24 - 23/8”x97/16”
RCUY Stoneplay Mayenne Beige Rettificato 100x100 - 393/8”x393/8” 
RCFP Stratford White Rettificato 120x278 - 471/4”x1097/16”
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RCU1 Look Lino 6x24 - 23/8”x97/16” - RCU4 Look Struttura 3D Yubi Lino 6x24 - 23/8”x97/16” - RCFW Realstone_Travertino Cross Beige Rettificato 120x278 - 471/4”x1097/16” 
RC9L Realstone_Travertino Cross Beige Rettificato 120x120 - 471/4”x471/4”

8 98 9



R8FM Look Bianco 6x24 - 23/8”x97/16” - R7AQ Realstone_Lunar Beige Rettificato 75x75 - 291/2”x291/2” R8FM Bianco 6x24 - 23/8”x97/16” 

molteplici sfumature 
illuminano le pareti
multiple shade variations light up the walls / Unzählige 
Nuancen bringen Wände zum Leuchten / de multiples 
nuances éclairent les murs / múltiples matices iluminan  
las paredes / многочисленные оттенки оживляют стены

R8FM Bianco 6x24 - 23/8”x97/16” 
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R8FP Beige 6x24 - 23/8”x97/16”R8FP Look Beige 6x24 - 23/8”x97/16” - R7GL Maiora Concrete Bianco Rettificato 120x278 - 471/4”x1097/16”
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un equilibrio di superfici
tra matericità differenti
surfaces with a fine balance of different material effects /  
stimmige Oberflächen mit unterschiedlichen Oberflächenstrukturen / 
un équilibre de surfaces entre effets de matière différents /  
un superficie equilibrada entre los diferentes materiales / 
равновесие поверхностей среди разных материалов

RCTZ Look Verde 6x24 - 23/8”x97/16” - RCUR Travertino Wall Struttura 3D Pli Cross Bianco Rettificato 40x120 - 153/4”x471/4” 
RCUV Travertino Wall Decoro Malva Touch Cross Bianco Rettificato 40x120 - 153/4”x471/4” - RC9K Realstone_Travertino Cross Bianco Rettificato 120x120 - 471/4”x471/4”

RCU1 Look Lino 6x24 - 23/8”x97/16” - RCUS Travertino Wall Struttura 3D Pli Vein Bianco Rettificato 40x120 - 153/4”x471/4” - RCUK Travertino Wall Vein Bianco Rettificato 40x120 - 153/4”x471/4”
RCFV Realstone_ Travertino Cross Bianco Rettificato 120x278 - 471/4”x1097/16”
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RCTZ Look Verde 6x24 - 23/8”x97/16” - RCFK Stratford Dark Grey Rettificato 120x278 - 471/4”x1097/16” - RCWX Realstone_Ceppo Grigio Rettificato 60x120 - 235/8”x471/4”

R8FR Look Blu 6x24 - 23/8”x97/16” - R8RE Incanto Statuario Rettificato 120x278 - 471/4”x1097/16”
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R8FM Bianco 6x24 - 23/8”x97/16” - R8FN Nero 6x24 - 23/8”x97/16”

R8FT Ocra 6x24 - 23/8”x97/16”
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LOOK COLLECTION

La nuova Struttura 3D 
Yubi, ispirata al classico 
mosaico “fingers” della 

tradizione orientale,  
è una scelta decorativa 
caratterizzante sia per 

spazi commerciali  
che residenziali.
Realizzata sui 3 

nuovi colori e su una 
selezione di tonalità 

già in gamma – Bianco, 
Oliva, Avio e Blu – il suo 

formato 6x24 cm viene 
visivamente suddiviso 

in tre bacchette con una 
forma a lingotto molto 

morbida e arrotondata. 
La grafica del pezzo è 

anch’essa tagliata in 
tre parti, per rafforzare 

questa divisione con 
movimenti irregolari 

lungo il bordo delle 
incisioni in rilievo.

tactile patterns / haptische Muster / motifs tactiles / 
esquemas táctiles / тактильные мотивы

The new 3D Yubi Structure, inspired by the traditional oriental “fingers” 
mosaic, is a distinctive decorative choice for both commercial and 
residential interiors. Produced in 3 new colors and a series of shades 
from the existing range – Bianco, Oliva, Avio and Blu – the mosaic tile, 
in 6x24 cm size, appears to be subdivided into three bars, with a very 
gentle, rounded ingot shape. The piece’s patterning is also in three 
sections to reinforce this division, with irregularities along the edges  
of the scored lines.

Das neue Relief 3D Yubi, inspiriert am klassischen, an orientalische 
Muster erinnernde Mosaik „Fingers“, ist ein prägendes 
Dekorationselement sowohl für Gewerbe- als auch für Wohnräume. 
Es wurde mit 3 neuen Farben und ausgewählten, bereits im Sortiment 
vorhandenen Schattierungen – Bianco, Oliva, Avio und Blu – realisiert. 
Das Format 6x24 cm ist optisch in drei Stäbchen-Fliesen im  
haptisch ansprechenden, abgerundeten Barren-Format unterteilt.  
Auch die Oberflächenstruktur jeder Fliese ist dreifach gegliedert, 
um diese Aufteilung durch unregelmäßige Bewegungen entlang der 
Reliefgravur-Kante zu betonen.

Inspirée de la mosaïque classique des « doigts » issue de la tradition 
orientale, la nouvelle Structure 3D Yubi est un choix décoratif distinctif 
pour les espaces commerciaux et résidentiels. Elle est réalisée sur 
les 3 nouvelles couleurs et sur une sélection de teintes déjà présentes 
dans la gamme – Bianco, Oliva, Avio et Blu –. Son format 6x24 cm est 
visuellement subdivisé en trois baguettes ayant une forme de lingot  
aux lignes douces et arrondies. Le graphisme de la pièce est à son  
tour découpé en trois parties, afin de renforcer cette division par  
des mouvements irréguliers le long du bord des incisions en relief.

La nueva estructura 3D Yubi, inspirada en el clásico mosaico de “dedos” 
de la tradición oriental, es una opción decorativa distintiva tanto para 
espacios comerciales como residenciales. Realizada en los 3 nuevos 
colores y en una selección de tonos ya existentes en la gama —Blanco, 
Oliva, Avio y Azul—, su formato de 6 x 24 cm se divide visualmente  
en tres varillas con una forma de lingote muy suave y redondeada.  
El grafismo de la pieza también figura segmentado en tres partes,  
para reforzar esta división con movimientos irregulares a lo largo  
del borde de los grabados en relieve.

Новая структура 3D Yubi, созданная по примеру классической, 
традиционной “пальчиковой” восточной мозаики, - это декоративный 
выбор с выраженным характером, как для коммерческих, так и для 
жилых пространств. Она предлагается в 3 новых цветах и на уже 
представленных в коллекции оттенках - Bianco, Oliva, Avio и Blu.  
Ее формат 6x24 см визуально разделен на три палочки, имеющие 
мягкую и округлую форму слитка. Также и графика изделия делится 
на три части, подчеркивая эффект деления неравномерными 
движениями по краям рельефных узоров.

pattern tattili

RCU9 Look Struttura 3D Yubi Avio 6x24 - 23/8”x97/16”
RCFK Stratford Dark Grey Rettificato 120x278 - 471/4”x1097/16”
R8XD Stratford Dark Grey Rettificato 120x120 - 471/4”x471/4”
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RCU2 Look Struttura 3D Yubi Bianco 6x24 - 23⁄8”x97⁄16” - RCV1 Stoneplay Cliff Grey Rettificato 100x100 - 393/8”x393/8” - R8NY Incanto Calacatta Nobile Rettificato 120x278 - 471/4”x1097/16”

RCU8 Look Struttura 3D Yubi Verde 6x24 - 23⁄8”x97⁄16” - RCTZ Look Verde 6x24 - 23/8”x97/16” - RCU1 Look Lino 6x24 - 23/8”x97/16” 
RCWL Realstone_Ceppo Grigio Rettificato 120x120 - 471/4”x 471/4”
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RCU1 Look Lino 6x24 - 23⁄8”x97⁄16” - RCU4 Look Struttura 3D Yubi Lino 6x24 - 23⁄8”x97⁄16” - RCXL Realstone_Ceppo Beige Rettificato 90x180 - 357/16”x707/8”
RCFJ Stratford Clay Rettificato 120x278 - 471/4”x1097/16”
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R8FQ Avio 6x24 - 23⁄8”x97⁄16”

RCU9 Struttura 3D Yubi Avio 6x24 - 23⁄8”x97⁄16” 
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RCUA Look Struttura 3D Yubi Blu 6x24 - 23⁄8”x97⁄16” - RCFK Stratford Dark Grey Rettificato 120x278 - 471/4”x1097/16” - RADZ Inedito Cenere Rettificato 20x120 - 77/8”x 471/4”
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R8FS Look Oliva 6x24 - 23/8”x97/16” - R8TA Incanto Paonazzetto Glossy Rettificato 120x278 - 471/4”x1097/16” R8FM Bianco 6x24 - 23⁄8”x97⁄16” - RCU5 Struttura 3D Yubi Oliva 6x24 - 23⁄8”x97⁄16” 
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RCU0 Look Turchese 6x24 - 23/8”x97/16” - RCU3 Look Struttura 3D Yubi Turchese 6x24 - 23/8”x97/16”
RCVP Stoneplay Cliff Grey Rettificato 60x120 - 235/8”x471/4” - RCVV Stoneplay Cliff Grey Strutturato Rettificato 60x120 - 235/8”x471/4”
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Look
gres porcellanato / porcelain stoneware / feinsteinzeug / grès cérame émaillé / gres porcelánico / керамогранит

gruppo BIa UNI EN 14411_G

6x24 cm 
23⁄8”x 97⁄16”

 10 mm - 13,5 mm

Bianco
Avio

glossy

IMBALLI / PACKAGING / VERPACKUNGEN / EMBALLAGES / EMBALAJES / YПАКОВКИ

scatole / box / karton / boîte / caja / kоробк pallet / pallet / palette / palette / pallet / поддон

 mm

6x24 36 0,52 9,96 95 49,25 945,99 10
6x24 Struttura 3D Yubi 50 0,72 19,26 60 43,20 1155,70 13,5

CERTIFICAZIONI / CERTIFICATIONS / ZERTIFIZIERUNGEN /  
CERTIFICATIONS / CERTIFICACIONES / CEPТИФИКAЦИИ

≤ 175 mm3

CARATTERISTICHE / CHARACTERISTICS / EIGENSCHAFTEN /  
CARACTERISTIQUES / DATOS / ХАРAКТEPИCТИКИ

HPD
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Look 6x24 - 23⁄8”x97⁄16”

R8FP  6x24 Beige

R8FR  6x24 Blu

R8FM  6x24  Bianco

R8FQ  6x24 Avio

R8FT  6x24 Ocra

RCU0  6x24 Turchese

R8FN  6x24 Nero

R8FS  6x24 Oliva

RCU1  6x24  Lino

RCU4  6x24  Struttura 3D Yubi Lino

RCUA  6x24  Struttura 3D Yubi Blu

RCTZ  6x24  Verde

RCU2  6x24  Struttura 3D Yubi Bianco

RCU9  6x24  Struttura 3D Yubi Avio RCU3  6x24  Struttura 3D Yubi Turchese RCU8  6x24  Struttura 3D Yubi Verde RCU5  6x24  Struttura 3D Yubi Oliva
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TECH INFO

VARIAZIONI CROMATICHE / COLOR VARIATIONS / FARBVARIATIONEN / VARIATIONS 
CHROMATIQUES / VARIACIONES CROMÁTICAS / ВАРИАНТЫ ОТТЕНКА

Per caratteristiche tecniche e certificazioni, visita la scheda tecnica online: / For technical characteristics and certifications, see the online data sheet: / Technische eigenschaften und 
Zertifizierungen Siehe das Online-Datenblatt: / Pour caracteristiques techniques et certifications, consulter la fiche technique: / Para datos tecnicos y certificaciones, ver ficha técnica: / 
Тexничecкиe xapaктepиcтики и cepтификaци:

ragno.it/collezioni/look/

La riproduzione dei colori è approssimativa. Le tabelle con i dati riferiti ai contenuti per scatole ed ai pesi degli imballi sono aggiornate al momento della stampa del catalogo, pertanto 
i dati elencati possono subire variazioni. / Color reproduction approximate. The tables with the data referred to the content per box and to the packing weight are updated at the catalogue 
printing time; therefore the listed data can be altered. / Farbwiedergabe unverbindlich. Die in den Tabellen enthaltenen Daten in Bezug auf den Inhalt pro Karton und das Gewicht 
der jeweiligen Verpackung werden am Ausgabedatum des Katalogs richtig gestellt. Jeweilige Veranderungen entsprechender Daten sind somit vorbehalten. / Reproduction couleurs 
approximative. Les tableaux avec les donnees concernant les contenus par colis et les poids des emballage sont mis a jour au moment ou le catalogue est imprime, c’est pourquoi ces 
donnees peuvent subir des variations. / Reproduccion de los colores aproximada. Las tablas con los datos del contenido por caja y el peso de los embalajes, estan puestas al dia en la fecha 
de impresion del catalogo, por tanto los datos indicados pueden sufrir variaciones. / Воспроизведение цветов ориентировочное. Таблицы с данными, относящимися к содержанию 
коробок и весу упаковок, действительны на момент издания каталога, следовательно, они могут претерпеть изменения.

  V2 (Bianco, Ocra, Nero, Avio)
Apprezzabili differenze nell’aspetto di superficie e grafica all’interno della stessa 
produzione / Clearly distinguishable differences in texture and pattern within the 
same production run / Auffällige Unterschiede in Aussehen und Struktur innerhalb der 
gleichen Produktionscharge / Différences visibles au niveau de l’aspect et de la fantaisie 
entre les carreaux du même lot de production / Diferencias visibles en el aspecto de la 
superficie y los motivos dentro de un mismo lote de producción / заметные отличия вида 
поверхности и графики в одной и той же партии

  V3 (Lino, Beige, Turchese, Blu, Verde, Oliva)

Significativa variazione di aspetto superficiale, grafica e colore da piastrella a piastrella 
e all’interno della stessa piastrella. Si consiglia di visionare la gamma cromatica prima 
della selezione del materiale / Significant variation in texture, pattern and colour from 
tile to tile within the same production run. The colour range should be viewed before 
selecting the material / Bedeutende Variation in Aussehen, Struktur und Farbe von 
Fliese zu Fliese und in ein und derselben Fliese. Es wird empfohlen, das Farbsortiment 
vor der Auswahl des Materials zu prüfen / Variation significative au niveau de l’aspect, 
de la fantaisie et de la couleur entre les carreaux et au sein d’un même carreau. Il est 
recommandé de consulter la gamme des couleurs avant de sélectionner le matériel / 
Variación considerable en el aspecto superficial, los motivos y el color entre un azulejo 
y otro y dentro del propio azulejo. Es aconsejable visualizar la gama cromática antes de 
seleccionar el material / Значительные отличия вида поверхности, графики и цвета у 
разных плиток и на одной и той же плитке. Перед отбором материала рекомендуется 
просмотреть цветовую гамму

ragno.it 

ART DIRECTION
Ikos

CONTACTS
info@ragno.it

The Company reserves the right, at any time and without prior 
notice, to change the information and technical characteristics 
given in this catalogue, none of which are to be considered 
legally binding. Weights, colors and dimensions are subject  
tothe normal variations resulting from the ceramic firing 
process. Within the limits of printed material, the colors  
and aesthetic features of the products illustrated correspond 
as closely as possible to those of the actual products.

© 2025 Copyright by Ragno – Marazzi Group S.r.l.  All 
rights reserved.

01.25
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DESTINAZIONE D’USO / INTENDED USE / ANWENDUNGSBEREICH / CHAMP  
D’APPLICATION / USO PREVISTO / НАЗНАЧЕНИЕ

F
Materiali consigliati per qualsiasi locale di un’abitazione che non abbia collegamenti 
diretti con l’esterno o accessi non protetti da zerbini. Medie sollecitazioni all’abrasione /  
Tiles suitable for any room of a house without direct access from the outside or 
access not protected by doormats. Mean stress abrasive wear / Für alle Räume des 
Wohnbereichs empfohlen, zu denen man keinen direkten Zutritt von außen hat oder 
welche nicht durch Fußteppiche abgegrenzt sind. Mittlere Abriebbeanspruchung / 
Matériaux conseillés pour toutes les pièces d’une maison qui n’a pas d’accès directs par 
l’extérieur ou non protégés par des paillassons. Abrasion sous contraintes moyennes / 
Materiales aconsejados para cualquier habitación de una vivienda sin accesos directos 
desde el exterior o accesos no protegidos por felpudos.Esfuerzos medianos por abrasión /  
Maтepиaлы peкoмeндoвaны для любых жилых пoмeщeний, нe имeющих пpямoгo 
выхoдa нa yлицy или жe дocтyпa бeз вхoдныx кoвpикoв. Cpeднee aбpaзивнoe 
вoздeйcтвиe
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